Surge Protective Device LAYM40 MOV510
Technical Specifications
Version 1.0
Chengdu Xingye Leian Electronic Co., Ltd.
1. Introduction
Surge Protective Device (SPD) LAYM40 MOV510 series are suitable to low-voltage power supply and
distribution system for protection of equipment from the surge and the transient over-voltage inducted
by lightning strike or internal power supply systems with the following features:
◆ Anti-shock and flame retardant plastics
◆ High current discharge capacity with up to 40kA（8/20μs waveform） for single module
◆ Automatic fault release device for over-current, over-heating protection can effectively prevent
the occurrence of fire
◆ Support hot plugging
◆ Local signal alarm and remote switching signal alarm mode；
◆ DIN 35mm rail mounting
2.Part Numbering System
LA  YM 40  □ MOV  510
Varistor voltage（V1mA）
Single Metal-oxide Varistor (MOV)
Space
Max. discharge current
Module for power supply application
Manufacturer code
3. Specifications
Parameters  Specification
Standards IEC61643-11 2011/EN61643-11 2011
IEC category Ⅱ  T2
EN category T2
Protection mode  L-N
Mounting 35mm  DIN rail（comply with EN60715）
Enclosure material PBT  20% GF
Flame retardant level comply with UL49 V-0
Structure type
DIN rail mounted module, separate
module, combinable module
SPD Fault Alarm
Local alarm indication window and remote
signal alarm contacts
Rated voltage Uo 230V AC
Frequency fN  47~63Hz
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc 320V AC
Leakage current at Ucont 20μA
Nominal discharge current In (8/20μs
waveform)（15times）
20kA
Maximum discharge current Imax
(8/20μs waveform)（once）
40kA
Threshold voltage at 20kA ≤1500V
Short current withstand capacity ISCCR 10kA
Max. backup fuse 125A  gL/gG
Temporary over voltage (TOV)
385V/5s
440V/120min
Response time tA ≤25ns
Installation location Indoor
Ingress Protection（comply with
IEC60529/EN60529）
IP20
Release device Thermal release
Local alarm indication window Green (normal),Red (fault)
Remote signal alarm contacts Closed (normal),Open (fault)
Wire section area  4 mm2～35mm2
Remote signal contacts type
 Floating contacts
125VAC/30VDC   1A(AC),0.5A(DC)
Insulation  among  devices
Insulation among remote signal
connectors and main circuit devices comply
with EN 60950-1A12: 2011;Withstand
voltage：3000V AC 1mA  1 min.
4.Product Description
4.1 Profile photo
Fig.1：LAYM40 MOV510
4.2  Dimensions
Dimensions：90.0mm×66mm×18mm
Mounting：35mm DIN rail
Fig.2 Profile drawing
4.3 Schematic
    Fig. 3 Schematic
4.4 Mounting
Installation and maintenance of surge protective devices should be carried out by professionals, and
the product generally mounted on 35mm DIN rail in power distribution cabinets. The wire connection is